In a Testing Environment Test Devices Needed RECOMMENDED DEVICE SPECS

Lincoln Parish 031001 A. J. Brown El y School 0 0
31/Lincoln Parish 1031002 Grambling State Univ. Laboratory High School 144 101 37 0 37 0 37 14
31 Lincoln Parish 1031003 Choudrant High School 321 272 89 0 89 0 89 39
31 Lincoln Parish 031004 Cypress Springs Elementary School 511 511 103 0 103 0 103 73
31 Lincoln Parish 031005 Dubach School 220 153 68 0 68 0 68 22
31 Lincoln Parish 1031009 LA, Lewis School 281 281 64 0 64 0 64 40
31/Lincoln Parish 031011 A. E. Phillips Laboratory School 382 262 34 18 16 18 16 37
31 Lincoln Parish 031012 Ruston Elementary School 369 369 87 0 87 0 87 53
31 Lincoln Parish 1031013 Ruston High School 1200 914 275 0 275 0 275 131
31 Lincoln Parish 031014 Simsboro High School 605 427 157 0 157 0 157 61
31 Lincoln Parish 031018 Ruston Junior High School 604 604 130 0 130 0 130 86
31 Lincoln Parish 1031019 Grambling State University Middle School 72 72 21 21 0 21 0 10
31 Lincoln Parish 1031020 Choudrant El y School 412 227 74 0 74 0 74 32
31/Lincoln Parish 031022 Howard School 102 100 21 0 21 0 21 14




District

Agency Site
LEA Name Code
031 LINCOLN

031003
031004
031005
031006
031008
031009
031012
031013
031014
031018
031020

031023

BANDWIDTH GAP

School or Site Name

Choudrant High School

Cypress Springs Elementary School
Dubach School

Glen View Elementary School
Hillcrest Elementary School

I.A. Lewis School

Ruston Elementary School

Ruston High School

Simsboro High School

Ruston Junior High School

Choudrant Elementary School

Oct 2013
Student

Lincoln Parish Early Childhood Center

Count
5714

321

511

220

569

394

281

369

1200

605

604

412

228

Internet Wan Lan
Bandwidth Bandwidth Bandwidth
on Survey on Survey on Survey

(Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps)
1000 1000 1000
1000 1000 1000
1000 2000 1000
1000 300 1000
1000 2000 1000
1000 2000 1000
1000 2000 1000
1000 2000 1000
1000 2000 1000
1000 2000 1000
1000 2000 1000
1000 1000 1000
1000 2000 1000

7:1 Rollup

Cached

Non-cached

Optimal

The current student enroliment numbers are from October 2012 collection period. As soon as the October 2013 period is approved, the student count table will be updated.

100Kb non-cached

Devices Bandwidth Excess/GAP Excess/GAP

Needed School or Site Name

46 Choudrant High School

Cypress Springs Elementary
School

31 Dubach School

73

Glen View Elementary
School

56 Hillcrest Elementary School

81

40 I.A. Lewis School

Internet WAN

Testing Bandwidth Bandwidth
(Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps)
4.48 995.52 945.52
7.13 992.87 1892.87
3.07 296.93 266.93
7.94 992.06 1892.06
5.50 994.50 1894.50
3.92 996.08 1896.08

7:1 Students to Device Ratio

LAN
Bandwidth
Excess/GAP
(Mbps)

995.52
992.87
996.93
992.06
994.50

996.08

Testing
Bandwidth
(Mbps)

2.24

3.56

1.53

3.97

2.75

1.96

50Kb non-cached

Internet
Bandwidth
Excess/GAP
(Mbps)

997.76
996.44
298.47
996.03
997.25

998.04

WAN
Bandwidth
Excess/GAP
(Mbps)

947.76
1896.44
268.47
1896.03
1897.25

1898.04

LAN
Bandwidth
Excess/GAP
(Mbps)

997.76
996.44
998.47
996.03
997.25

998.04

Testing
Bandwidth
(Mbps)

0.22
0.36
0.15
0.40
0.27

0.20

Internet LAN

100.0%  100.0%

100.0%  100.0%

100.0%  100.0%

5Kb cached
Internet WAN
Bandwidth Bandwidth
Excess/GAP Excess/GAP
(Mbps) (Mbps)
999.78 949.78
999.64 1899.64
299.85 269.85
999.60 1899.60
999.73 1899.73
999.80 1899.80

WAN

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%

LAN
Bandwidth
Excess/GAP
(Mbps)

999.78
999.64
999.85
999.60
999.73

999.80



53 Ruston Elementary School
171 Ruston High School
86 Simsboro High School

86 Ruston Junior High School

Choudrant Elementary
School
Lincoln Parish Early

33 Childhood Center

5.15

16.74

8.44

8.43

5.75

3.18

994.85

983.26

991.56

991.57

994.25

996.82

1894.85

1883.26

1891.56

1891.57

944.25

1896.82

994.85

983.26

991.56

991.57

994.25

996.82

2.57

8.37

4.22

4.21

2.87

1.59

997.43

991.63

995.78

995.79

997.13

998.41

1897.43

1891.63

1895.78

1895.79

947.13

1898.41

997.43

991.63

995.78

995.79

997.13

998.41

0.26

0.84

0.42

0.42

0.29

0.16

999.74

999.16

999.58

999.58

999.71

999.84

1899.74

1899.16

1899.58

1899.58

949.71

1899.84

999.74

999.16

999.58

999.58

999.71

999.84



District

Agency Site
LEA Name Code
031 LINCOLN

031003
031004
031005
031006
031008
031009
031012
031013
031014
031018
031020
031023

BANDWIDTH GAP ——

School or Site Name

Choudrant High School

Cypress Springs Elementary School
Dubach School

Glen View Elementary School
Hillcrest Elementary School

I.LA. Lewis School

Ruston Elementary School

Ruston High School

Simsboro High School

Ruston Junior High School

Choudrant Elementary School

Oct 2013
Student

Lincoln Parish Early Childhood Center

Count
5714

321
511
220
569
394
281
369
1200
605
604
412
228

Internet Wan Lan
Bandwidth Bandwidth Bandwidth
on Survey on Survey on Survey

(Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps)

1000 1000 1000
1000 1000 1000
1000 2000 1000
1000 300 1000
1000 2000 1000
1000 2000 1000
1000 2000 1000
1000 2000 1000
1000 2000 1000
1000 2000 1000
1000 2000 1000
1000 1000 1000
1000 2000 1000

5:1 Rollup

The current student enrollment numbers are from October 2012 collection period. As soon as the October 2013 period is approved, the student count table will be updated

100Kb non-cached

Devices Bandwidth Excess/GAP Excess/GAP

Needed School or Site Name
64 Choudrant High School

Cypress Springs Elementary
School

44 Dubach School

Glen View Elementary
School

102

114

Internet WAN

Testing Bandwidth Bandwidth
(Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps)
6.27 993.73 943.73
9.98 990.02 1890.02
4.30 295.70 265.70
11.11 988.89 1888.89

5:1 Students to Device Ratio

LAN
Bandwidth
Excess/GAP
(Mbps)
993.73
990.02
995.70

988.89

Testing
Bandwidth
(Mbps)

3.13
4.99
2.15

5.56

50Kb non-cached

Internet
Bandwidth
Excess/GAP
(Mbps)
996.87
995.01
297.85

994.44

WAN
Bandwidth
Excess/GAP
(Mbps)
946.87
1895.01
267.85

1894.44

LAN
Bandwidth
Excess/GAP
(Mbps)
996.87
995.01
997.85

994.44

Internet LAN

Cached 100.0% 100.0%
Non-cached 100.0% 100.0%
Optimal 100.0% 100.0%
5Kb cached
Internet WAN
Testing Bandwidth Bandwidth
Bandwidth Excess/GAP Excess/GAP
(Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps)
0.31 999.69 949.69
0.50 999.50 1899.50
0.21 299.79 269.79
0.56 999.44 1899.44

WAN

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%

LAN
Bandwidth
Excess/GAP
(Mbps)
999.69
999.50
999.79

999.44



79 Hillcrest Elementary School
56 I.A. Lewis School
74 Ruston Elementary School
240 Ruston High School
121 Simsboro High School

121 Ruston Junior High School

Choudrant Elementary

School
Lincoln Parish Early

Childhood Center

7.70
5.49
7.21
23.44
11.82
11.80
8.05

4.45

992.30
994.51
992.79
976.56
988.18
988.20
991.95

995.55

1892.30
1894.51
1892.79
1876.56
1888.18
1888.20

941.95

1895.55

992.30
994.51
992.79
976.56
988.18
988.20
991.95

995.55

3.85

2.74

4.02

2.23

996.15
997.26
996.40
988.28
994.09
994.10
995.98
997.77

1896.15
1897.26
1896.40
1888.28
1894.09
1894.10

945.98

1897.77

996.15
997.26
996.40
988.28
994.09
994.10
995.98

997.77

0.38
0.27
0.36
117
0.59
0.59
0.40

0.22

999.62
999.73
999.64
998.83
999.41
999.41
999.60

999.78

1899.62
1899.73
1899.64
1898.83
1899.41
1899.41

949.60

1899.78

999.62
999.73
999.64
998.83
999.41
999.41
999.60

999.78



District

Agency
LEA Name
031 LINCOLN

Site
Code
031003
031004
031005
031006
031008
031009
031012
031013
031014
031018
031020

031023

BANDWIDTH GAP ——

School or Site Name

Choudrant High School

Cypress Springs Elementary School
Dubach School

Glen View Elementary School
Hillcrest Elementary School

I.A. Lewis School

Ruston Elementary School

Ruston High School

Simsboro High School

Ruston Junior High School

Choudrant Elementary School

Oct 2013
Student

Lincoln Parish Early Childhood Center

Count
5714

321
511
220
569
394

605
604
412

228

Internet Wan Lan
Bandwidth Bandwidth Bandwidth
on Survey on Survey on Survey

(Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps)

1000 1000 1000
1000 1000 1000
1000 2000 1000
1000 300 1000
1000 2000 1000
1000 2000 1000
1000 2000 1000
1000 2000 1000
1000 2000 1000
1000 2000 1000
1000 2000 1000
1000 1000 1000
1000 2000 1000

The current student enrollment numbers are from October 2012 collection period. As soon as the October 2013 period is approved, the student count table will be updated.

Devices

Needed School or Site Name
107 Choudrant High School

Cypress Springs

Elementary School

73 Dubach School

Glen View Elementary
School

170

190

3:1 Students to Device Ratio

100Kb non-cached

Internet WAN

Testing Bandwidth Bandwidth
Bandwidth Excess/GAP Excess/GAP
(Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps)
10.45 989.55 939.55
16.63 983.37 1883.37
7.16 292.84 262.84
18.52 981.48 1881.48

LAN
Bandwidth
Excess/GAP
(Mbps)
989.55

983.37
992.84

981.48

Testing
Bandwidth
(Mbps)

5.22
8.32
3.58
9.26

50Kb non-cached

Internet
Bandwidth
Excess/GAP
(Mbps)

994.78
991.68
296.42
990.74

WAN
Bandwidth
Excess/GAP
(Mbps)

944.78
1891.68
266.42

1890.74

LAN
Bandwidth
Excess/GAP
(Mbps)

994.78
991.68
996.42

990.74

3:1 Rollup Internet LAN  WAN
Cached 100.0% 100.0%  100.0%
Non-cached 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Optimal 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

5Kb cached

Internet WAN LAN
Testing Bandwidth Bandwidth Bandwidth
Bandwidth Excess/GAP Excess/GAP Excess/GAP
(Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps)
0.52 999.48 949.48 999.48
0.83 999.17 1899.17 999.17
0.36 299.64 269.64 999.64
0.93 999.07 1899.07 999.07



131 Hillcrest Elementary School
94 |.A. Lewis School

123 Ruston Elementary School

400 Ruston High School

202 Simsboro High School

201 Ruston Junior High School

Choudrant Elementary
School
Lincoln Parish Early

76 Childhood Center

12.83

12.01
39.06
19.69
19.66
13.41

7.42

987.17
990.85
987.99
960.94
980.31
980.34
986.59

992.58

1887.17
1890.85
1887.99
1860.94
1880.31
1880.34

936.59

1892.58

987.17
990.85
987.99
960.94
980.31
980.34
986.59

992.58

4.57
6.01
19.53
9.85
9.83

6.71

993.59
995.43
993.99
980.47
990.15
990.17
993.29

996.29

1893.59
1895.43
1893.99
1880.47
1890.15
1890.17

943.29

1896.29

993.59
995.43
993.99
980.47
990.15
990.17
993.29

996.29

0.64
0.46
0.60
1.95

0.98

0.67
0.37

999.36
999.54
999.40
998.05
999.02
999.02
999.33

999.63

1899.36
1899.54
1899.40
1898.05
1899.02
1899.02

949.33

1899.63

999.36
999.54
999.40
998.05
999.02
999.02
999.33

999.63



District

Agency
LEA Name
031 LINCOLN

BANDWIDTH GAP ——

Site

Code School or Site Name

031003 Choudrant High School

Oct 2013
Student

031004 Cypress Springs Elementary School

031005 Dubach School

031006 Glen View Elementary School

031008 Hillcrest Elementary School

031009 I.A. Lewis School

031012 Ruston Elementary School

031013 Ruston High School

031014 Simsboro High School

031018 Ruston Junior High School

031020 Choudrant Elementary School

031023 Lincoln Parish Early Childhood Center

Count
5714

321
511
220
569
394
281
369
1200
605
604
412

228

Internet Wan Lan
Bandwidth Bandwidth Bandwidth
on Survey on Survey on Survey

(Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps)

1000 1000 1000
1000 1000 1000
1000 2000 1000
1000 300 1000
1000 2000 1000
1000 2000 1000
1000 2000 1000
1000 2000 1000
1000 2000 1000
1000 2000 1000
1000 2000 1000
1000 1000 1000
1000 2000 1000

1:1 Rollup

The current student enrollment numbers are from October 2012 collection period. As soon as the October 2013 period is approved, the student count table will be updated.

Devices

Needed School or Site Name
321 Choudrant High School

Cypress Springs

Elementary School

220 Dubach School

511

Glen View Elementary

569 School

Testing
Bandwidth
(Mbps)
31.35

49.90
21.48

55.57

100Kb non-cached

Internet
Bandwidth
Excess/GAP
(Mbps)

968.65
950.10
278.52

944.43

WAN
Bandwidth
Excess/GAP
(Mbps)

918.65
1850.10
248.52

1844.43

1:1 Students to Device Ratio

LAN
Bandwidth
Excess/GAP
(Mbps)
968.65

950.10
978.52

944.43

Testing
Bandwidth
(Mbps)

15.67
24.95
10.74
27.78

50Kb non-cached

Internet
Bandwidth
Excess/GAP
(Mbps)

984.33
975.05
289.26
972.22

WAN
Bandwidth
Excess/GAP
(Mbps)

934.33
1875.05
259.26

1872.22

LAN
Bandwidth
Excess/GAP
(Mbps)

984.33
975.05
989.26

972.22

Internet LAN

Cached 100.0%
Non-cached 100.0%
Optimal 100.0%
5Mb cached
Internet WAN
Testing Bandwidth Bandwidth
Bandwidth Excess/GAP Excess/GAP
(Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps)
1.57 998.43 948.43
2.50 997.50 1897.50
1.07 298.93 268.93
2.78 997.22 1897.22

WAN

100.0%  100.0%

100.0%  100.0%

100.0%  100.0%

LAN
Bandwidth
Excess/GAP
(Mbps)
998.43

997.50
998.93

997.22



394 Hillcrest Elementary School

281 I.A. Lewis School

369 Ruston Elementary School
1200 Ruston High School

605 Simsboro High School

604 Ruston Junior High School

Choudrant Elementary
School
Lincoln Parish Early

228 Childhood Center

38.48
27.44
36.04
117.19
59.08
58.98
40.23

22.27

961.52
972.56
963.96
882.81
940.92
941.02
959.77

977.73

1861.52
1872.56
1863.96
1782.81
1840.92
1841.02

909.77

1877.73

961.52
972.56
963.96
882.81
940.92
941.02
959.77

977.73

19.24
13.72
18.02
58.59
29.54
29.49
20.12

11.13

980.76
986.28
981.98
941.41
970.46
970.51
979.88

988.87

1880.76
1886.28
1881.98
1841.41
1870.46
1870.51

929.88

1888.87

980.76
986.28
981.98
941.41
970.46
970.51
979.88

988.87

1.92
137
1.80
5.86

2.95

2.01
111

998.08
998.63
998.20
994.14
997.05
997.05
997.99

998.89

1898.08
1898.63
1898.20
1894.14
1897.05
1897.05

947.99

1898.89

998.08
998.63
998.20
994.14
997.05
997.05
997.99

998.89
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